
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2887
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2011
EXPLOITATION OF POOR PEOPLE
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some placement agencies in Delhi provide small loans to the poor people and exploit their minor children by forcing them as beggar;

(b) the number of such cases during the last two years;

(c) the steps taken by the Government to take cognizance of such cases and keep a tab on them; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to provide justice to the affected persons and to punish the culprits?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE)

(a): As per the available information, no such incidence has come to the notice of the Government.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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